

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION No. 867 OF 2011

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda  
of Coram, appearances, Court's  
orders or directions and  
Registrar's orders.

Court's Judge's orders

---

Mr. Dilip G. Bagwe, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: V. M. KANADE J.  
DATE : JANUARY 27, 2011

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Ad-interim order granted by the Maharashtra State Co-Operative Appellate Court, Mumbai permitting the time upto 18-1-2011 to close the commercial establishment is continued till next date. S.O. to 7-2-2011.

[ V. M. KANADE J.]