

-: 1 :-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

srp

**WRIT PETITION NO. 867 OF 2011**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions & Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Dilip Bagve for the petitioner.  
Mr. Tulsidas M. Gole for R-1.

Coram : RANJIT MORE, J.

Date : **April 5, 2011.**

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned for  
production. Production was granted.

2. Heard. By consent of learned  
counsel appearing on behalf of the  
respective parties, adjourned to **27<sup>th</sup>**  
**April 2011.** Ad-interim relief granted  
earlier to continue till then.

**(RANJIT MORE, J.)**