

JP CHAVAN

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 867 OF 2011

Dr. (Mrs)Vidya Dilip Awar ... Petitioner-

Versus

Prem Singh Motasingh Bawa and others ... Respondents

Mr. Dilip G. Bagwe for the petitioner

Mr. Vikas Kapile i/by Mr. Tulshidas M. Gole for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : N. M. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 18 March 2013

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties state that the petition is being adjourned for want of report to be filed by the Bailiff in respect of substituted service to respondent no.3. Office to take immediate steps in this regard and place the matter on board after receipt of the Bailiff Report.

2. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 states that Civil Application No. 2815 of 2012 taken out by respondent no.1 is shown to have been dismissed as per the Computer status, but it is incorrect as the the application has not yet been heard by the Court.

3. Office to verify the position and list the Civil Application on board, if it is not already disposed of.

(N. M. JAMDAR, J.)